Media Contact:

Courtney Burkarth 717-419-8938 courtney.burkarth@dutchwonderland.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Dutch Wonderland Announces New *Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood* Themed Show Coming in 2025

Dutch Winter Wonderland at the World's Best Family Park Features Meet and Greets with Daniel Tiger

LANCASTER, PA (November 19, 2024) – <u>Dutch Wonderland</u> is officially making every summer day *a beautiful day in the neighborhood*, as the park welcomes Daniel Tiger and his Neighborhood friends. In 2025, the *World's Best Family Park* will be expanding its collaboration with Fred Rogers Productions with an all-new musical stage show, featuring Daniel Tiger from *Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood*, the Emmy® Award winning television show on PBS KIDS.

The new show will offer families the chance to sing and dance along with Daniel Tiger and his Neighborhood friends. Additional details surrounding the show will be announced in the coming months. To celebrate the exciting news, the park is announcing its deepest discount on 2025 Season Passes during its Black Friday Sale, which includes unlimited admission to **Dutch Winter Wonderland** in 2024 for free.

Families that don't want to wait until 2025 to meet Daniel Tiger in person can enjoy meet and greets during the park's beloved holiday tradition, **Dutch Winter Wonderland**. This year, guests can expect to enjoy six all-new ways to celebrate the season including the brand-new thematic zone, *Wonderland Woods*. The all-new area features meet and greets and story time with Daniel Tiger, A Very Merry Holiday Maze, Snowflake Snacks and Sips and more. **Dutch Winter Wonderland** is currently running select dates from now through December 31 featuring more than one million lights, 20 rides and attractions, themed food and drink options and more.

"Dutch Wonderland is the only place in the region where kids can meet Daniel Tiger and all five of his neighborhood friends in person," said General Manager, Megan Hartman. "Fred Rogers Productions and Dutch Wonderland are natural partners to help bring family friendly interactive entertainment to guests in the Lancaster region and beyond."

Dutch Wonderland and its parent company, Palace Entertainment, selected a partnership with Fred Rogers Productions due to the organization's mission and the popularity of its thoughtful content on PBS KIDS, which sees nearly a billion streams per year. The non-profit builds on the legacy of Fred Rogers by creating quality children's media that models an enthusiasm for learning and earns the trust of parents and caregivers.

"Dutch Wonderland is one of the world's best family parks and we are thrilled be able to continue to expand our work with Fred Rogers Productions," said Palace Entertainment Chief Executive Officer John Reilly. "We're thrilled to launch the first phase of our expanded multi-year partnership with the organization in Lancaster, Pennsylvania, and we are looking forward to expanding our collaboration even further for years to come."

For more information on Dutch Winter Wonderland, the 2025 Season and to purchase Season Passes, visit DutchWonderland.com.

###

About Dutch Wonderland:

Dutch Wonderland, located in the heart of Pennsylvania Dutch Country, is a kingdom for kids and the perfect place for family fun. The winner of the Amusement Today Golden Ticket for Best Family Park in 2019, 2021, and 2022, the theme park features more than 30 rides, attractions, and shows. Overnight accommodations are available at the resort at Old Mill Stream Campground and the Cartoon Network Hotel, where guests receive the best prices on tickets to the park plus other exclusive perks like early park access.

About Fred Rogers Productions:

Fred Rogers Productions was founded by Fred Rogers in 1971 as the non-profit producer of Mister Rogers' Neighborhood for PBS. In the years that followed, it created hundreds of episodes of this much-loved program and extended Fred's values and approach to other efforts in promoting children's social, emotional, and behavioral health while supporting parents, caregivers, teachers, and other professionals in their work with children. Fred Rogers Productions continues to build on Fred's legacy in innovative ways through a wide variety of media and engages new generations of children and families with his timeless wisdom. The company's highly rated children's series, including Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood, Peg + Cat, Odd Squad, and Through the Woods, have earned 30 Emmy® Awards among other important honors. The company's latest series are Donkey Hodie, the innovative puppet series inspired by characters from Mister Rogers' Neighborhood, and Alma's Way, an animated series created by Sonia Manzano. Fred Rogers Productions strives to inspire a lifelong enthusiasm for learning through its series as well as efforts beyond broadcast including games and interactive offerings, community engagement activities, and much more. For more information, visit www.fredrogers.org or follow us on Facebook, Instagram, and LinkedIn.